PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruno Vedrine	03/31/2005
Aline Lachaise	03/31/2005
Vincent Carre	03/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metis Biotechnologies	
Street Address:	Ester Technopole - BP6936	
City:	Limoges Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	87069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10529654	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)912-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029122000

Email: phall@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia D. Granados

Address Line 1: 1717 Rhode Island Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia D. Granados

Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan001#page1.tif

.40.00

E HO

PATENT REEL: 016075 FRAME: 0230 Sole or joint

USA Patent Appin

For Inventions made outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s)
Of Inventor(s)

(1) VEDRINE Bruno

(3) CARRE Vincent

(2) LACHAISE Aline

(4)

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto.

Insert name of Assignee and address

METIS BIOTECHNOLOGIES

ESTER Technopole - BP6936- 87069 LIMOGES CEDEX

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as METHOD FOR DETECTING AND COUNTING MICRO-ORGANISMS IN A SAMPLE

Title of invention

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVE	NTOR(S) urrently with application		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSIEST
1)	Troiting Williams	31.03.05	Bué D	SERNADIRAS Skephane 31/03/2005
2)	Name : VEDRINE Bruno	31.03.05	ا ها	SERN ADIRAS Stellante 31 03 12005
3)	Name : LACHAISE Aline	31.03.05	4	SERMAPIRAS Stephone, 3/ 03 2005
4)	Name : CARRE Vincent		F	
	Name			·

PATENT REEL: 016075 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 05/31/2005